With regard to the  complain to the Human Rights Commission by the 

petitioner, the Human Rights Commission recommended “the respondent to 

permit the complainant to resign from the service upon refunding and repaying  

to the Republic, a sum of Rupees Three Million, One Hundred Thousand (RS. 

3,100,000/-)  lawful money of Sri Lanka and the full amount of expenses  

incurred by the Republic on account of his further service training, as the case 

may be, up to the date of such termination in terms of clause 12 (a) of the 

bond.”    

In Paragraph 24 of the petition, the petitioner complained as follows: